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machinery, rolling-mill products, electrical apparatus, farm implements, automobiles, 
unmanufactured wood, etc., recovering something of the relative importance among 
imports which they held for a few years up to 1930. 

XII.—CANADA'S LEADING IMPORTS, FISCAL YEARS 1890, 1900, 1910, 1920, 1930, AND 1938. 

NOTE.—Commodities arranged in order of importance, 1938. 

No. Commodity. 1890. 1900. 1910. 1920. 1930. 

Machinery, except farm 
Crude petroleum 
Rolling-mill products 
Coal 
Automobile parts 
Fruits 
Sugar and products 
Grain and grain products... 
Farm implements 
Rubber and products 
Raw cotton 
Cotton goods 
Woollen goods (incl. carpets) 
Vegetable oils 
Automobiles 
Electrical apparatus 
Books and printed matter. . 
Engines and boilers 
Flax, hemp, and jute 
Petroleum, refined 
Tea 
Clay and products 
Stone and products 
Paper 
Glass and glassware 
Alcoholic beverages 
Wool, raw 
Noils, tops, and waste wool. 
Furs 
Aluminium (chiefly ores) 
Wood, unmanufactured 
Vegetables 
Leather 
Hides and skins.raw 
Dyeing and tanning materials 
Wood, manufactured 
Iron ore 
Raw silk 
Paintsand varnishes 
Scientific and educational 

equipment 
Artificial silk 
Coffee, green 
Nuts, edible 
Sulphur ._ 
Drugs and medicines 
B crtilizers 
Settlers' effects 
Castings and forgings, iron.... 
Woollen yarns 
Brass and products 
Cotton yarns 
Seeds 
Tin in blocks 
Soda and compounds 
Silk goods 
Tools 
Tubes and pipe, iron 
Hardware and cutlery 
Wire, iron 
Manila, sisal, istle, etc., fibre. 
Clocks and watches 
Cocoa and chocolate 
Gums and resins 
Containers (outside coverings) 
Fish 
Stamped and coated products.! 

1,877,551 
I 

5,645,704 
8,013,156 

l 
2,400,851 
6,452,654 
3,034,049 

161,277 
1,512,427 
3,539,249 
3,792,584 

10,900,600 
612,671 

I 

317,315 
1,404,583 

188,759 
1,416,217 

690,283 
3,073,643 

948,876 
862,037 

1,208,683 
1,268,314 
1,695,161 
1,729.058 

12,100 
1,058,001 

159 
1,444,727 

337,859 
1,173,777 
1,703,093 

484,217 
1,355,230 

551 
193,529 
672,885 

205,183 
I 

591,158 
231,449 
44,276 

513,331 
14,444 

1,810,217 
268,463 
117,729 
654,545 

17,879 
478,397 
266,463 
329,084 

2,654,505 
427,305 
484,008 

1,250,369 
387,490 

773,534 
118,569 
159,508 
456,478 
899,683 
42,042 

5,159,952 
23,344 

11,905,937 
11,012,223 

I 
3,133,407 
8,610,845 
8,298,884 
2,148,86' 
2,942,044 
4,229,198 
6.399,705 
9,427,575 

826,882 
I 

810,900 
1.588,432 

778,364 
3,551,037 

830,025 
3,604,027 
1,593,255 
1,029,711 
1,378,749 
1,658,694 
1,938,112 
1,574, 

151,510 
2,106,441 

12,543 
3,775,240 

625,749 
1.879,333 
4,214,012 

711,508 
824,195 
282,191 
277,708 

1,012,535 

371,348 
I 

491,148 
400,441 
215,433 
481,359 
88,974 

3,065,410 
538,549 
402,328 
851,606 
321,348 

1,916,994 
580,855 
624,873 

3,880,535 
825,541 

1,122,987 
1,434,209 
1,844,788 

I 
698,378 
286,363 
287,276 
609,171 

1,060,708 
268,545 

14,690,873 
1,189,081 

15,692,052 
27,516,678 

269,586 
8,316,462 

14,962,770 
7,806,665 
2,661,207 
6,151,157 
9,384,801 

17,928,093 
20,767,010 
1,872,265 
1,732,215 
3,688,538 
4,127,179 
2,019,558 
5,340,312 
2,326,681 
5,347,854 
3,418,844 
1,773,953 
4,567,810 
2,932,104 
4,459,566 
1,587,175 

599,446 
5,768,075 

794,490 
8,324,585 
1,751,265 
4,202,934 
8,235,819 
1,412,099 
3,085,079 
3,345,550 

393,011 
1,376,023 

1,137,140 

1,194,061 
1,237,292 

430,632 
962,083 

5,395,423 
10,273,428 
1,029,525 
1,671,765 
2,228,215 

767,760 
1,167,321 
1,005,467 

785,524 
3,590,829 

891,820 
2,358,848 
1,937,647 
3,530,226 
1,548,457 
1,459,617 
1,130,335 
2,256,307 
2,148,076 
1,630,744 

492,884 

36,716,791 
20,306,693 
39,985,746 
60,072,629 
12,674,823 
33,463,270 
73,618,354 
9,086,073 

14,578,106 
18,059,435 
33,854,457 
49,088,060 
45,545,127 
15,973,417 
15,035,545 
15,550,254 
11,228,018 
12,997,757 
15,923,836 
10,566,692 
8,336,163 
6,371,567 
3,687,702 
9,949,574 
6,926,459 
9,135,536 
2,672,211 
5,830,957 

12,877,520 
2,747,385 

14,112,391 
5,722,600 

17,102,702 
22,654,661 
5,623,720 
7,893,284 
4,601,716 
3,090,845 
3,821,880 

3,282,803 
I 

4,711,079 
5,889,573 
1,296,458 
3,402,932 
1,796,752 

10,181,034 
6,519,188 
4,445,270 
4,531,015 
4,078,510 
4,210,782 
2,662,728 
2,982,371 

31,341,944 
2,050,286 
4,160,378 
4,210,142 
5,843,623 
5,195,812 
3,126,267 
7,626,745 
4,987,716 
2,233,208 
3,491,678 
1,016,777 

69,702,213 
50,951,202 
61,943,553 
56,812,418 
35,746,929 
34,277,882 
27,987,156 
25,082,671 
30,075,453 
20,025,316 
21,682,463 
27,275,170 
32,632,927 
12,244,151 
34,464,666 
37,611,263 
18,130,779 
15,146,436 
14,995,198 
25,180,476 
10,694,379 
12,256,769 
8,702,988 

14,764,904 
10,453,706 
45,026,487 
4,306,945 
3,833,801 

11,923,949 
6,058,864 

15,348,150 
11,040,765 
11.537,331 
8,402,075 
3,548,656 

12,711,307 
5,020,921 
8,360,968 
5,957,078 

4,956,519 
13,418,910 
5,924,635 
5,095,109 
3,823,245 
3,808,721 
5,033,592 

11,181,203 
4,497,406 
5,870,353 
7,000,455 
3,827,867 
5,061,255 
2,488,074 
4,410,621 

19,606,589 
3,192,449 
5,948,162 
4,950,119 
3,658,798 
3,822,613 
3,495,659 
3,651,425 
3,431,591 
6,285,755 
3,474,921 
2,349,230 

1 None recorded. 


